
                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

PERIOD:JAN-2026 VIS-A-VIS  JAN-2025 AND  APR-JAN-2026 VIS-A-VIS APR-JAN-2025

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

SUB- REPORT 8
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Jan-2026 APRIL 2025- Jan-2026 Jan-2026 APRIL 2025- Jan-2026

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16 181712118

CENTRAL SECTOR  HYDRO

BBMB

BHAKRA LEFT HPS 630.00 2070.00 142.00 165.19 103.38 116.33 159.79 1790.00 2225.36 2101.70 124.32 105.88

BHAKRA RIGHT
HPS

785.00 2580.00 178.00 175.01 137.27 98.32 127.49 2230.00 2764.60 2372.95 123.97 116.50

DEHAR HPS 990.00 2800.00 90.00 85.05 77.16 94.50 110.23 2610.00 2365.92 2736.44 90.65 86.46

GANGUWAL  HPS 77.65 500.00 41.00 52.53 39.87 128.12 131.75 416.00 455.02 491.59 109.38 92.56

KOTLA  HPS 77.65 500.00 41.00 52.80 39.65 128.78 133.17 416.00 461.27 486.55 110.88 94.80

PONG HPS 396.00 1150.00 100.00 167.61 130.57 167.61 128.37 920.00 1619.45 1397.67 176.03 115.87

2956.30 9600.00 592.00 698.19 527.90 117.94 132.26 8382.00 9891.62 9586.90 118.01 103.18Total  BBMB

DVC

MAITHON HPS 63.20 117.00 4.00 2.50 5.53 62.50 45.21 103.00 171.16 150.26 166.17 113.91

PANCHET HPS 80.00 100.00 2.00 3.72 4.54 186.00 81.94 90.00 134.39 103.77 149.32 129.51

143.20 217.00 6.00 6.22 10.07 103.67 61.77 193.00 305.55 254.03 158.32 120.28Total  DVC

NEEPCO.

DOYANG  HPS 75.00 200.00 5.00 6.72 5.26 134.40 127.76 194.00 215.67 208.38 111.17 103.50

KAMENG HPS 600.00 2750.00 113.00 117.95 127.47 104.38 92.53 2542.00 2653.98 2521.77 104.41 105.24

KHANDONG HPS 46.00 150.00 6.00 5.59 0.00 93.17 0.00 138.00 107.54 0.00 77.93 0.00

KOPILI HPS 200.00 850.00 60.00 40.41 33.11 67.35 122.05 804.00 790.06 499.67 98.27 158.12

PARE 110.00 405.00 14.00 11.37 6.72 81.21 169.20 373.00 366.19 365.07 98.17 100.31

RANGANADI HPS 405.00 1245.00 28.00 30.46 8.18 108.79 372.37 1168.00 990.32 1025.72 84.79 96.55

TUIRIAL HPS 60.00 175.00 10.00 4.61 10.37 46.10 44.46 155.00 256.41 229.06 165.43 111.94

1496.00 5775.00 236.00 217.11 191.11 92.00 113.60 5374.00 5380.17 4849.67 100.11 110.94Total  NEEPCO.

NHDC
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INDIRA SAGAR
HPS

1000.00 2810.00 210.00 229.46 247.42 109.27 92.74 2485.00 3621.05 3279.06 145.72 110.43

OMKARESHWAR
HPS

520.00 1382.00 100.00 108.18 110.34 108.18 98.04 1217.00 1816.80 1657.43 149.29 109.62

1520.00 4192.00 310.00 337.64 357.76 108.92 94.38 3702.00 5437.85 4936.49 146.89 110.16Total  NHDC

NHPC

BAIRA SIUL  HPS 180.00 690.00 19.00 18.05 13.34 95.00 135.31 645.00 598.35 494.16 92.77 121.08

CHAMERA-I HPS 540.00 2124.00 47.00 40.56 40.04 86.30 101.30 1951.00 2015.76 1930.36 103.32 104.42

CHAMERA-II HPS 300.00 1300.00 32.00 37.00 27.57 115.62 134.20 1202.00 1258.31 1262.99 104.68 99.63

CHAMERA-III HPS 231.00 972.00 18.00 10.06 21.99 55.89 45.75 916.00 781.24 958.50 85.29 81.51

CHUTAK HPS 44.00 205.00 8.00 5.07 3.42 63.38 148.25 190.00 197.54 163.89 103.97 120.53

DHAULI GANGA
HPS

280.00 1164.00 27.00 22.68 24.55 84.00 92.38 1116.00 981.17 1072.82 87.92 91.46

DULHASTI  HPS 390.00 2115.00 74.00 0.00 80.04 0.00 0.00 1978.00 1753.79 2078.01 88.66 84.40

KISHANGANGA HPS 330.00 1238.00 24.00 27.03 23.21 112.62 116.46 1117.00 1429.86 1219.44 128.01 117.26

LOKTAK HPS 105.00 291.00 0.00 27.13 68.05 0.00 39.87 291.00 532.93 648.89 183.14 82.13

2400.00 10099.00 249.00 187.58 302.21 75.33 62.07 9406.00 9548.95 9829.06 101.52 97.15Total  NHPC

NHPC
LOWER SUBANSIRI
HEP

250.00 3415.00 207.00 132.05 63.79 3100.00 177.02 0.00 5.71 0.00

250.00 3415.00 207.00 132.05 63.79 3100.00 177.02 0.00 5.71Total  NHPC

NHPC
NIMMO BAZGO
HPS

45.00 213.00 10.00 13.10 9.26 131.00 141.47 193.00 233.64 222.31 121.06 105.10

PARBATI-II HPS 800.00 2656.00 69.00 45.24 65.57 2512.00 1556.28 0.00 61.95 0.00

PARBATI-III HPS 520.00 1669.00 50.00 0.00 10.61 0.00 0.00 1564.00 1036.71 544.15 66.29 190.52

RANGIT HPS 60.00 315.00 12.00 15.98 13.77 133.17 116.05 293.00 305.12 294.42 104.14 103.63

RANGIT-IV HPS 36.00 9.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SALAL HPS 690.00 3479.00 102.00 78.89 44.47 77.34 177.40 3191.00 3026.53 3026.78 94.85 99.99

SEWA-II HPS 120.00 561.00 26.00 12.04 6.82 46.31 176.54 438.00 407.43 297.57 93.02 136.92

TANAKPUR HPS 94.20 502.00 22.00 19.66 20.36 89.36 96.56 470.00 462.70 418.70 98.45 110.51

TEESTA LOW DAM-
III HPS

132.00 400.00 8.00 0.00 8.68 0.00 0.00 381.00 187.25 132.48 49.15 141.34
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TEESTA LOW DAM-
IV HPS

160.00 700.00 14.00 7.76 13.16 55.43 58.97 671.00 612.53 573.87 91.29 106.74

TEESTA V HPS 510.00 491.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 319.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

URI-I HPS 480.00 2670.00 127.00 57.76 43.10 45.48 134.01 2399.00 2046.27 1654.88 85.30 123.65

URI-II HPS 240.00 1580.00 76.00 41.11 31.73 54.09 129.56 1297.00 1185.95 1094.76 91.44 108.33

3851.20 15272.00 595.00 291.54 201.96 49.00 144.36 13747.00 11060.41 8259.92 80.46 133.90Total  NHPC

NTPC Ltd.

KOLDAM 800.00 3100.00 76.00 85.77 75.90 112.86 113.00 2932.00 3453.68 3188.58 117.79 108.31

TAPOVAN
VISHNUGAD HPS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

800.00 3100.00 76.00 85.77 75.90 112.86 113.00 2932.00 3453.68 3188.58 117.79 108.31Total  NTPC Ltd.

SJVNL
NAITWAR MORI
HPS

60.00 266.00 8.00 10.58 10.12 132.25 104.55 247.00 279.93 297.45 113.33 94.11

NATHPA JHAKRI
HPS

1500.00 6979.00 204.00 207.41 202.27 101.67 102.54 6562.00 7091.35 7032.53 108.07 100.84

RAMPUR HPS 412.02 1982.00 58.00 59.65 57.87 102.84 103.08 1864.00 1991.58 1962.95 106.84 101.46

1972.02 9227.00 270.00 277.64 270.26 102.83 102.73 8673.00 9362.86 9292.93 107.95 100.75Total  SJVNL

THDC

KOTESHWAR HPS 400.00 1160.00 123.00 90.92 85.43 73.92 106.43 978.00 1173.54 1016.03 119.99 115.50

TEHRI PSP 750.00 1080.00 130.00 209.91 161.47 870.00 914.20 0.00 105.08 0.00

TEHRI ST-1 HPS 1000.00 3000.00 334.00 256.96 232.32 76.93 110.61 2578.00 2983.24 2815.96 115.72 105.94

2150.00 5240.00 587.00 557.79 317.75 95.02 175.54 4426.00 5070.98 3831.99 114.57 132.33Total  THDC
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66137.0017538.72 89.243128.00 2791.53 2254.92 123.80 59935.00 54029.5759689.09 99.59 110.47Total  CENTRAL
SECTOR

 * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT

Remarks:-

rep_version :-


